



counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and copy of the same has already been included in the Special Leave Paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

cb