

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31532/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMA No. 1504/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K. SUGUMAR AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R| Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners.
| List the matter after a week as prayed in the letter circulated.| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER