

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31532/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/06/2010 in CMA No.1504/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. SUGUMAR AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents has not been supplied to him. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to furnish a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week from today.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List the case after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar