

LISTED ON. 18.7.2014
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 45

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 31532 OF 2010

K. Sugumar & Anr. ..Petitioners
-Versus-
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Ltd. ..Respondents
& Anr.

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th May, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondents has not been supplied to him. Learned counsel for the respondents undertakes to furnish a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner within one week from today.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List the case after four weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order Mr. Parijat Sinha, Counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed any proof with regard to copy of Counter Affidavit served on Counsel for the Petitioner so far. However, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has already served the copy of Counter Affidavit on Mr. R. Chandrachud, Counsel for Petitioner on 25th July, 2013.

It is further Submitted that Mr. R. Chandrachud, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk