

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31532/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/06/2010
in CMA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

K. SUGUMAR AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.V.Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that this
case was ordered to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day, and that
it may be taken up for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day
as
hearing in this case will take some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2015.01.09
17:00:28 IST
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER