

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31532/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2010 in CMA No. 1504/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

K. SUGUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR
IA No.69933/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND
IA No.69935/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Ms. Jyoti Parashar, Adv.
Mr. N.J. Ramchandrar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
For Mr. Parijat Sinha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR